
WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run 4 MILE
Age Group Results
December 12, 2015
Results By WTRC
*One Mile at bottom

Male OVERALL
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Kyle Garcia         Lubbock  TX       25    1             
23:58.6

Male 10 to 12
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Ethan Walton        Dimmitt  TX       12    8             
28:49.1
2                Lathen Myers        Lubbock  TX       10    18            
30:25.8
3                Adan Flores         Lubbock  TX       11    46            
35:59.1
4                Sebastian Keehn     Lubbock  TX       12    53            
38:04.1

Male 13 to 15
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Ret Taylor          Lubbock  TX       14    3             
26:16.0
2                Riki Sampson        Lubbock  TX       13    7             
28:39.8
3                Jaxon White         Afton  TX         13    15            
30:02.6
4                Jalen Sandoval      Lubbock  TX       14    22            
30:58.3
5                Christopher Keehn   Lubb  TX          15    79            
47:23.0
6                Alex Lopez          Wolfforth  TX     14    88            
50:30.3

Male 16 to 19
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Jordan Garcia       Slaton  TX        16    5             
27:08.7
2                Gabriel Walton      Dimmitt  TX       17    14            
29:56.8
3                Ricky Medrano       Slaton  TX        17    36            
34:19.9

Male 25 to 29
Place            Name                City              Age   
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Overall    Total Time
1                Scott Eberhard      Lubbock  TX       27    17            
30:25.2
2                Adam Salinas        Lubbock  TX       28    27            
31:58.6
3                Robert Findley      Odessa  TX        27    37            
34:22.6
4                Richard Christopher Lubbock  TX       26    47            
36:23.1
5                Nathan Song         Lubbock  TX       28    52            
37:47.8

Male 30 to 34
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Andrew Allison      Lubbock  TX       34    12            
29:38.6
2                Emmanuel Ramirez    Lubbock  TX       32    24            
31:10.8
3                Jonathan Botros     Lubbock  TX       33    26            
31:56.8
4                Cody Lass           Lubbock  TX       31    28            
32:18.6
5                David Swinconos     Lubbock  TX       32    33            
33:35.5

Male 35 to 39
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Nicholas Reeves     Lubbock  TX       37    4             
26:38.5
2                Joshua Leyva        Lubbock  TX       36    6             
27:26.0
3                Michael Sandoval    Lubbock  TX       39    41            
34:53.9
4                William Keehn       Lubbock  TX       37    71            
44:55.0
5                Joe Timmons         Levelland  TX     38    72            
44:57.0

Male 40 to 44
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Brian Colley        Ransom Cnyn  TX   41    30            
32:32.8
2                Chad Price          Lubbock  TX       44    45            
35:36.4
3                Ronnie Adams        Lubbock  TX       40    48            
36:24.0
4                Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TX     43    58            
40:07.6
5                Chad Okamoto        Dimmitt  TX       41    60            
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40:56.6

Male 45 to 49
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Mike Humphrey       Lubbock  TX       49    25            
31:55.3
2                Frank Mendoza       Earth  TX         48    29            
32:20.4
3                Adam Flores         Lubbock  TX       49    51            
37:23.3

Male 50 to 54
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                John Corelis        Lubbock  TX       50    2             
26:05.0
2                Andy Wilson         Ransom Cnyn  TX   52    9             
28:52.1
3                Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TX     50    10            
29:05.4
4                Mark Woodfin        Lubbock  TX       53    19            
30:27.6
5                Joseph Kueser       Lubbock  TX       54    20            
30:36.7
6                Les Kinman          Lubbock  TX       50    32            
33:32.9
7                Roy Bassett         Lubbock  TX       51    40            
34:48.5
8                Scott Cain          Lubbock  TX       53    61            
41:47.5

Male 55 to 59
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Jim Higgins         Lubbock  TX       55    31            
33:28.5
2                Ed Price            Lubbock  TX       59    39            
34:38.5
3                Mike Malone         Lubbock  TX       58    85            
50:10.0

Male 60 to 64
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Ian Scott Fleming   Lubbock  TX       60    44            
35:15.5
2                Terry Dalton        Lubbock  TX       61    62            
41:47.9
3                Mike Strum          Vail  AZ          64    90            
51:22.8
4                Tony Roman          Lubbock  TX       63    99          
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1:05:26.2

Male 65 to 69
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Rickey Evans        Lorenzo  TX       66    66            
43:11.1
2                Mike Kelley         Lubbock  TX       66    78            
47:14.7
3                James Livermore     Lubbock  TX       68    92            
51:50.1

Male 75 and Over
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Gorden Jenkins      Amarillo  TX      75    68            
43:49.9
2                Ralph Wolf          Lubbock  TX       78    74            
45:44.7
3                Bill Felton         Lubbock  TX       81    81            
47:52.0
4                Mike Greer          Ransom Cnyn  TX   76    91            
51:38.4

Female OVERALL
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Lory Ioppolo        Lubbock  TX       39    11            
29:21.9

Female 10 to 12
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Emma Lopez          Wolfforth  TX     11    43            
35:14.9
2                Saylor Corelis      Lubb  TX          10    49            
36:44.0

Female 13 to 15
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Carina Velasquez    Lubbock  TX       14    21            
30:54.6
2                Violet Keehn        Lubbock  TX       14    76            
46:53.3

Female 16 to 19
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Brylie Corelis      Lubbock  TX       16    34            
33:40.0
2                Karina Vargas       Lubbock  TX       19    54            
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38:32.4

Female 25 to 29
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Chelsea Christopher Lubbock  TX       26    35            
33:44.0
2                Hannah Ezell        Lubbock  TX       28    50            
37:16.5
3                Amy Garcia          Lubbock  TX       27    57            
39:42.3
4                Mara Vargas         Lubbock  TX       29    80            
47:29.6

Female 30 to 34
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Jada Rankin         Wolfforth  TX     30    23            
31:05.0
2                Autumn Lass         Lubbock  TX       30    69            
44:33.4
3                Maegin Seales       Lubbock  TX       32    93            
51:52.1

Female 35 to 39
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Crystal Salazar     Ralls  TX         36    63            
42:17.2
2                Carrie Timmons      Levelland  TX     37    64            
42:38.5
3                Wendoli Flores      Lubbock  TX       35    86            
50:20.9

Female 40 to 44
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Michaela Jansen     Lubbock  TX       42    13            
29:55.5
2                Amme Blair          Wolfforth  TX     43    16            
30:23.6
3                Melissa Esquibel    Lubbock  TX       44    59            
40:16.6
4                Angelica Okamoto    Dimmitt  TX       40    67            
43:17.5
5                Kim Gutierrez       Lubbock  TX       42    70            
44:47.4
6                Stacy Cain          Lubbock  TX       43    83            
48:27.9
7                Emily McKelvain     Lubbock  TX       42    84            
49:55.8
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Female 45 to 49
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX       47    42            
35:06.6
2                Ronda Russell       Shallowater  TX   45    65            
42:49.3
3                Sandra Vargas       Lubbock  TX       47    73            
45:08.2
4                Heidi Wilson        Ransom Cnyn  TX   49    77            
47:13.0
5                Bridget White       Lubbock  TX       48    89            
51:12.0

Female 50 to 54
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TX       51    56            
39:16.6
2                Kate Kueser         Lubbock  TX       53    75            
46:26.4
3                Edna Vargas         Lubbock  TX       52    82            
48:17.9
4                Gabriela Saldana    Tx  TX            52    97          
1:00:01.2

Female 55 to 59
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Leesa Price         Lubbock  TX       59    38            
34:38.4
2                Carol Swinconos     Lubbock  TX       58    55            
38:44.9
3                Terri Evans         Lorenzo  TX       56    87            
50:22.4
4                Debbi Galey         Lubbock  TX       55    94            
52:49.7
5                Ann Hodges          Wolfforth  TX     58    98          
1:03:30.8

Female 60 to 64
Place            Name                City              Age   
Overall    Total Time
1                Lydia Turner        Levelland  TX     62    95            
54:52.1
2                Debby Roman         Lubbock  TX       60    96            
57:26.7

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
Age Graded Results 4M

4M CLYDES/ATHENA
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Male Finishers
Place                    Name           City           Age   
Gender  Actual Time   Net Time
    1                    Nathan Paden   Slaton  TX     47    M           
31:38.2     28:35.6
    2                    Ryan Phillips  Lubbock  TX    41    M           
34:28.4     32:36.1
    3                    Adam Puckett   Lubbock  TX    44    M           
37:27.8     34:38.8
-----------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------

WTRC Toys For Tots CC
4M OVERALL
December 12, 2015

Place             Name               City               Age      
Age Grp Place           TIME   Time Back        PACE
1                 Kyle Garcia        Lubbock  TX        25                
1 OA        23:58.6                  6:00/M
2                 John Corelis       Lubbock  TX        50           
1 M 50-54        26:05.0      2:06.3      6:31/M
3                 Ret Taylor         Lubbock  TX        14           
1 M 13-15        26:16.0      2:17.3      6:34/M
4                 Nicholas Reeves    Lubbock  TX        37           
1 M 35-39        26:38.5      2:39.8      6:40/M
5                 Jordan Garcia      Slaton  TX         16           
1 M 16-19        27:08.7      3:10.0      6:47/M
6                 Joshua Leyva       Lubbock  TX        36           
2 M 35-39        27:26.0      3:27.3      6:52/M
7                 Riki Sampson       Lubbock  TX        13           
2 M 13-15        28:39.8      4:41.1      7:10/M
8                 Ethan Walton       Dimmitt  TX        12           
1 M 10-12        28:49.1      4:50.5      7:12/M
9                 Andy Wilson        Ransom Cnyn  TX    52           
2 M 50-54        28:52.1      4:53.4      7:13/M
10                Martin Montalvo    Plainview  TX      50           
3 M 50-54        29:05.4      5:06.7      7:16/M
11                Lory Ioppolo       Lubbock  TX        39            
1st OA-F        29:21.9      5:23.2      7:20/M
12                Andrew Allison     Lubbock  TX        34           
1 M 30-34        29:38.6      5:39.9      7:25/M
13                Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX        42           
1 F 40-44        29:55.5      5:56.8      7:29/M
14                Gabriel Walton     Dimmitt  TX        17           
2 M 16-19        29:56.8      5:58.1      7:29/M
15                Jaxon White        Afton  TX          13           
3 M 13-15        30:02.6      6:03.9      7:31/M
16                Amme Blair         Wolfforth  TX      43           
2 F 40-44        30:23.6      6:24.9      7:36/M
17                Scott Eberhard     Lubbock  TX        27           
1 M 25-29        30:25.2      6:26.5      7:36/M
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18                Lathen Myers       Lubbock  TX        10           
2 M 10-12        30:25.8      6:27.1      7:36/M
19                Mark Woodfin       Lubbock  TX        53           
4 M 50-54        30:27.6      6:28.9      7:37/M
20                Joseph Kueser      Lubbock  TX        54           
5 M 50-54        30:36.7      6:38.0      7:39/M
21                Carina Velasquez   Lubbock  TX        14           
1 F 13-15        30:54.6      6:55.9      7:44/M
22                Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TX        14           
4 M 13-15        30:58.3      6:59.6      7:45/M
23                Jada Rankin        Wolfforth  TX      30           
1 F 30-34        31:05.0      7:06.3      7:46/M
24                Emmanuel Ramirez   Lubbock  TX        32           
2 M 30-34        31:10.8      7:12.1      7:48/M
25                Nathan Paden       Slaton  TX         47           
1 M 10-99        31:38.2      7:39.6      7:55/M
26                Mike Humphrey      Lubbock  TX        49           
1 M 45-49        31:55.3      7:56.6      7:59/M
27                Jonathan Botros    Lubbock  TX        33           
3 M 30-34        31:56.8      7:58.1      7:59/M
28                Adam Salinas       Lubbock  TX        28           
2 M 25-29        31:58.6      7:59.9      8:00/M
29                Cody Lass          Lubbock  TX        31           
4 M 30-34        32:18.6      8:19.9      8:05/M
30                Frank Mendoza      Earth  TX          48           
2 M 45-49        32:20.4      8:21.7      8:05/M
31                Brian Colley       Ransom Cnyn  TX    41           
1 M 40-44        32:32.8      8:34.1      8:08/M
32                Jim Higgins        Lubbock  TX        55           
1 M 55-59        33:28.5      9:29.9      8:22/M
33                Les Kinman         Lubbock  TX        50           
6 M 50-54        33:32.9      9:34.2      8:23/M
34                David Swinconos    Lubbock  TX        32           
5 M 30-34        33:35.5      9:36.8      8:24/M
35                Brylie Corelis     Lubbock  TX        16           
1 F 16-19        33:40.0      9:41.3      8:25/M
36                Chelsea ChristopherLubbock  TX        26           
1 F 25-29        33:44.0      9:45.3      8:26/M
37                Ricky Medrano      Slaton  TX         17           
3 M 16-19        34:19.9     10:21.2      8:35/M
38                Robert Findley     Odessa  TX         27           
3 M 25-29        34:22.6     10:23.9      8:36/M
39                Ryan Phillips      Lubbock  TX        41           
2 M 10-99        34:28.4     10:29.7      8:37/M
40                Leesa Price        Lubbock  TX        59           
1 F 55-59        34:38.4     10:39.7      8:40/M
41                Ed Price           Lubbock  TX        59           
2 M 55-59        34:38.5     10:39.8      8:40/M
42                Roy Bassett        Lubbock  TX        51           
7 M 50-54        34:48.5     10:49.8      8:42/M
43                Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TX        39           
3 M 35-39        34:53.9     10:55.2      8:43/M
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44                Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX        47           
1 F 45-49        35:06.6     11:07.9      8:47/M
45                Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TX      11           
1 F 10-12        35:14.9     11:16.2      8:49/M
46                Ian Scott Fleming  Lubbock  TX        60           
1 M 60-64        35:15.5     11:16.9      8:49/M
47                Chad Price         Lubbock  TX        44           
2 M 40-44        35:36.4     11:37.7      8:54/M
48                Adan Flores        Lubbock  TX        11           
3 M 10-12        35:59.1     12:00.4      9:00/M
49                Richard ChristopherLubbock  TX        26           
4 M 25-29        36:23.1     12:24.4      9:06/M
50                Ronnie Adams       Lubbock  TX        40           
3 M 40-44        36:24.0     12:25.4      9:06/M
51                Saylor Corelis     Lubb  TX           10           
2 F 10-12        36:44.0     12:45.3      9:11/M
52                Hannah Ezell       Lubbock  TX        28           
2 F 25-29        37:16.5     13:17.8      9:19/M
53                Adam Flores        Lubbock  TX        49           
3 M 45-49        37:23.3     13:24.6      9:21/M
54                Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TX        44           
3 M 10-99        37:27.8     13:29.1      9:22/M
55                Nathan Song        Lubbock  TX        28           
5 M 25-29        37:47.8     13:49.1      9:27/M
56                Sebastian Keehn    Lubbock  TX        12           
4 M 10-12        38:04.1     14:05.4      9:31/M
57                Karina Vargas      Lubbock  TX        19           
2 F 16-19        38:32.4     14:33.7      9:38/M
58                Carol Swinconos    Lubbock  TX        58           
2 F 55-59        38:44.9     14:46.2      9:41/M
59                Margaret Woodfin   Lubbock  TX        51           
1 F 50-54        39:16.6     15:17.9      9:49/M
60                Amy Garcia         Lubbock  TX        27           
3 F 25-29        39:42.3     15:43.7      9:56/M
61                Jaime Lopez        Wolfforth  TX      43           
4 M 40-44        40:07.6     16:08.9     10:02/M
62                Melissa Esquibel   Lubbock  TX        44           
3 F 40-44        40:16.6     16:17.9     10:04/M
63                Chad Okamoto       Dimmitt  TX        41           
5 M 40-44        40:56.6     16:57.9     10:14/M
64                Scott Cain         Lubbock  TX        53           
8 M 50-54        41:47.5     17:48.8     10:27/M
65                Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TX        61           
2 M 60-64        41:47.9     17:49.2     10:27/M
66                Crystal Salazar    Ralls  TX          36           
1 F 35-39        42:17.2     18:18.6     10:34/M
67                Carrie Timmons     Levelland  TX      37           
2 F 35-39        42:38.5     18:39.8     10:40/M
68                Ronda Russell      Shallowater  TX    45           
2 F 45-49        42:49.3     18:50.6     10:42/M
69                Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TX        66           
1 M 65-69        43:11.1     19:12.4     10:48/M

9



70                Angelica Okamoto   Dimmitt  TX        40           
4 F 40-44        43:17.5     19:18.9     10:49/M
71                Gorden Jenkins     Amarillo  TX       75           
1 M 75-99        43:49.9     19:51.2     10:57/M
72                Autumn Lass        Lubbock  TX        30           
2 F 30-34        44:33.4     20:34.7     11:08/M
73                Kim Gutierrez      Lubbock  TX        42           
5 F 40-44        44:47.4     20:48.7     11:12/M
74                William Keehn      Lubbock  TX        37           
4 M 35-39        44:55.0     20:56.3     11:14/M
75                Joe Timmons        Levelland  TX      38           
5 M 35-39        44:57.0     20:58.3     11:14/M
76                Sandra Vargas      Lubbock  TX        47           
3 F 45-49        45:08.2     21:09.5     11:17/M
77                Ralph Wolf         Lubbock  TX        78           
2 M 75-99        45:44.7     21:46.0     11:26/M
78                Kate Kueser        Lubbock  TX        53           
2 F 50-54        46:26.4     22:27.7     11:37/M
79                Violet Keehn       Lubbock  TX        14           
2 F 13-15        46:53.3     22:54.7     11:43/M
80                Heidi Wilson       Ransom Cnyn  TX    49           
4 F 45-49        47:13.0     23:14.3     11:48/M
81                Mike Kelley        Lubbock  TX        66           
2 M 65-69        47:14.7     23:16.0     11:49/M
82                Christopher Keehn  Lubb  TX           15           
5 M 13-15        47:23.0     23:24.3     11:51/M
83                Mara Vargas        Lubbock  TX        29           
4 F 25-29        47:29.6     23:30.9     11:52/M
84                Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX        81           
3 M 75-99        47:52.0     23:53.3     11:58/M
85                Edna Vargas        Lubbock  TX        52           
3 F 50-54        48:17.9     24:19.3     12:04/M
86                Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TX        43           
6 F 40-44        48:27.9     24:29.2     12:07/M
87                Emily McKelvain    Lubbock  TX        42           
7 F 40-44        49:55.8     25:57.1     12:29/M
88                Mike Malone        Lubbock  TX        58           
3 M 55-59        50:10.0     26:11.3     12:33/M
89                Wendoli Flores     Lubbock  TX        35           
3 F 35-39        50:20.9     26:22.2     12:35/M
90                Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TX        56           
3 F 55-59        50:22.4     26:23.8     12:36/M
91                Alex Lopez         Wolfforth  TX      14           
6 M 13-15        50:30.3     26:31.7     12:38/M
92                Bridget White      Lubbock  TX        48           
5 F 45-49        51:12.0     27:13.3     12:48/M
93                Mike Strum         Vail  AZ           64           
3 M 60-64        51:22.8     27:24.1     12:51/M
94                Mike Greer         Ransom Cnyn  TX    76           
4 M 75-99        51:38.4     27:39.7     12:55/M
95                James Livermore    Lubbock  TX        68           
3 M 65-69        51:50.1     27:51.4     12:58/M
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96                Maegin Seales      Lubbock  TX        32           
3 F 30-34        51:52.1     27:53.4     12:58/M
97                Debbi Galey        Lubbock  TX        55           
4 F 55-59        52:49.7     28:51.0     13:12/M
98                Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX      62           
1 F 60-64        54:52.1     30:53.5     13:43/M
99                Debby Roman        Lubbock  TX        60           
2 F 60-64        57:26.7     33:28.0     14:22/M
100               Gabriela Saldana   Tx  TX             52           
4 F 50-54      1:00:01.2     36:02.5     15:00/M
101               Ann Hodges         Wolfforth  TX      58           
5 F 55-59      1:03:30.8     39:32.1     15:53/M
102               Tony Roman         Lubbock  TX        63           
4 M 60-64      1:05:26.2     41:27.6     16:22/M

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
1 MILE FINISH ORDER
Dec 12, 2015 (3/4 Mile)

Name                     City            Age      Sex      PLACE
Averi Duncan             Lubbock  TX      8       F            1
Jaden Johnson            Lubbock  TX      7       M            2
Paul Jansen              Lubbock  TX      6       M            3
Landon Sonnenberg        Lubbock  TX      6       M            4
Maresza Lugo             Lubbock  TX      9       F            5
Alexandria Flores        Lubbock  TX      8       F            6
Jordyn Leaks             Lubbock  TX      8       F            7
Ariana Lazo              Lubbock  TX     11       F            8
Vincent Lee              Lubbock  TX     11       M            9
Camden Seales            Lubbock  TX      6       F           10
Eli Monclova             Lubbock  TX     11       M           11
Kadence Moyers           Shallowater TX   7       F           12
Kolton Moyers            Shallowater TX   6       M           13
Tessa Fumagalli          Lubbock  TX      8       F           14
Julianne Reeves          Lubbock  TX     12       F           15
Dylin Duncan             Lubbock  TX      6       M           16
Thomis Duncan            Lubbock  TX      5       M           17
Maggie Head              Lubbock  TX      6       F           18
Zoey Reeves              Lubbock  TX      9       F           19
Annabelle Wilms          Lubbock  TX      5       F           20
Kannan Botros            Lubbock  TX      4       M           21
Gabriel Lee              Lubbock  TX      8       M           22
Radley Dalton            Lubbock  TX      4       M           23
Audra Welborn            Shallowater TX   4       F           24
Kendrix Moyers           Shallowater TX   5       M           25
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